DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=7 **2024-1006830** 04/18/2024 02:40 PM

MCDONALD CARANO LLP

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1418-34-210-006 & APN: 1418-34-210-007

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Mark W. Knobel, Esq. McDONALD CARANO LLP 100 West Liberty Street, 10th Floor Reno, Nevada 89501

GRANTEES' ADDRESS IS & MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Philip James Wilderotter IV And Mary Agnes Wilderotter, Trustees P.O. Box 1549 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of any person or persons per N.R.S. 239B.030.

DEED OF CORRECTION

By a Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded 08/14/2018, as Document No. 2018-918045, Official Records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada ("Deed"), wherein, Robert N. Chester, surviving Trustee of the Chester Family 1997 Trust, as Grantor ("Grantor"), conveyed that certain right, title and interest in real property to Philip James Wilderotter IV and Mary Agnes Wilderotter, as Trustees of The Wilderotter Family Trust, dated June 26, 1993, as amended ("Trust"), as Grantee ("Grantee").

THIS CORRECTION DEED is being recorded to correct the date of the Trust which was inadvertently written as June 26, 1993 in Document Number 2018-918045, recorded 08/14/2018. The correct date of the Trust is August 26, 1993.

Hence, by this Correction Deed, the correct and complete name of the Grantee should be: "Philip James Wilderotter IV and Mary Agnes Wilderotter, Trustees of the Wilderotter Family Trust, dated August 26, 1993, as amended."

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned, as the Grantees acknowledge that as of the recording of the Deed, all right, title and interest in the real property described on Exhibit "A" and Exhibit "B" to define Parcel 2 of Record, was transferred to the Grantee.

[Co-Trustee's Signature Page and Acknowledgment]

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Deed of Correction to be executed this 15 day of, 2024. |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name: PHILIP JAMES WILDEROTTER IV |
| Co-Trustee of the Wilderotter Family Trust, |
| dated August 26, 1993, as amended |
| tialed August 20, 1993, as unfolded |
| STATE OF NEVADA) : ss. |
| COUNTY OF WASHOE) |
| On April 15, 2024, before me, Cavey R. Elavio, Notary Public, |
| personally appeared PHILIP JAMES WILDEROTTER IV, who proved to me on the basis of |
| satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and |
| acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by |
| his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, |
| executed the instrument. |
| to the State of Nevede that the |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the |
| foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| Notary Public |
| |
| CAREY R. ELARIO |
| Notary Public, State of Nevada |

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank. Co-Trustee's signature page and Notary Acknowledgment follows]

[Co-Trustee's Signature Page and Acknowledgment]

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Deed of Correction to be executed this _/5 day of, 2024. |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| executed this, 2024. |
| \ \ |
| |
| |
| my agn Wilde |
| 1. Doga vomme |
| Name: MARY AGNES WILDEROTTER |
| Co-Trustee of the Wilderotter Family Trust |
| dated August 26, 1993, as amended |
| |
| STATE OF NEVADA) |
| : ss. |
| COUNTY OF WASHOE) |
| A LIFE CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE |
| On April 15, 2024, before me, Carry R. Elario, Notary Public, personally appeared MARY AGNES WILDEROTTER, who proved to me on the basis of |
| personally appeared MARY AGNES WILDEROTTER, who proved to me on the basis of |
| satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by |
| his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, |
| executed the instrument. |
| executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the |
| foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| |
| |
| Notary Public |
| |
| |
| |
| CAREY R. ELARIO |
| Notary Public, State of Nevada |
| Appointment No. 22-6529-02 My Appt. Expires Mar 18, 2026 Appointment No. 22-6529-02 My Appt. Expires Mar 18, 2026 Appointment No. 22-6529-02 |
| my Application of the Control of the |

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Parcel 1:

Lots 6, as shown on the Amended Map of Lakeridge Estates No. 1, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on February 25, 1959 as Document No. 14083.

Parcel 2:

Lot 7 as shown on Lakeridge Estates No. 1, filed for record on February 23, 1959 as Document No. 14083, together with all that portion of the Northwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, M.D.M., being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the North most corner of said Lot 7, thence along a non-tangent curve concave to the Northeast with a radius of 103.19 feet, a central angle of 23°23'12" and an arc length of 42.12 feet, the chord of said curve bears South 75°51'51" East 41.83 feet;

thence South 00°00'30" East 102.99 feet; thence North 89°49'00" West 241.46 feet to the Lowwater line of Lake Tahoe, being an elevation of 6223.0 feet, Lake Tahoe Datum; thence along said Low-water line the following sixteen (16) courses:

North 52°03'16" West 2.23 feet; North 73°11'39" West 6.69 feet; North 18°49'27" West 4.71 feet; North 24°45'18" East 9.91 feet; North 65°07'13" East 5.82 feet; South 79°42'06" East 14.26 feet; South 61°13'28" East 14.68 feet; South 88°10'33" East 7.85 feet; North 18°59'07" East 21.47 feet: North 55°49'48" East 7.15 feet; North 64°18'24" West 16.11 feet; South 84°37'54" West 6.95 feet; North 57°38'11" West 3.02 feet; South 86°32'04" West 7.16 feet: South 37°54'45" West 2.96 feet; North 58°17'22" West 5.12 feet;

thence leaving said Low-water line North 69°16'47" East 204.38 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Parcel 3:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Lot 7 as shown on the Revised Plat of Lakeridge Estates No. 1, filed for record on February 23, 1959, as Document No. 14083; thence Westerly 100.5 feet, more or less, to a point on the approximate Low Water Line of Lake Tahoe at elevation 6,223 feet, Lake Tahoe Datum; thence Northerly along said Low Water Line 130 feet, more or less, to a point which bears South 69°15'54" West of the Northwest corner of said Lot 7; thence North 69°15'S4" East 68.46 feet, more or less, to the Northwest corner of said Lot 7; thence South 21°43'00" East 71.00 feet to the Point of Beginning.

The basis of bearing of this description is identical to that of Lakeridge Estates #1, Document No. 14083.

"Excepting any portion of the above described property lying within the bed of Lake Tahoe below the line whose elevation is 6223 feet, Lake Tahoe datum pursuant to N.R.S. 321,595 and also excepting any artificial accretions to said land, waterward of said land or natural ordinary high water or, if lake level has been artificially lowered, excepting any portion below such elevation as may be established as the boundary by boundary line agreement with the state or by quiet title action in which the state is a party."

established as the boundary by boundary line agreement with the state or by quiet title action which the state is a party."

APN: 1418-34-210-006 & 1418-34-210-007



EXIBITIO

DESCRIPTION ADJUSTED LOT 7

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 7 as shown on Lakeridge Estates No. 1, filed for record on February 23, 1959 as Document Number 14083, together with all that portion of the Northwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, M.D.M., being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the North most corner of said Lot 7, thence along a non-tangent curve concave to the Northeast with a radius of 103.19 feet, a central angle of 23°23'12" and an arc length of 42.12 feet, the chord of said curve bears South 73°51'51" East 41.83 feet;

thence South 00°00"30" East 102.99 feet;

North 52°03'16" West 2.23 feet:

thence North 89°49'00" West 241.46 feet to the Low-water line of Lake Tahoe, being an elevation of 6223.0 feet, Lake Tahoe Datum;

thence along said Low-water line the following sixteen (16) courses:

North 73°11'39" West 6.69 feet; North 18°49'27" West 4.70 feet; North 24°45'18" East 9.91 feet; North 65°07'13" East 5.82 feet; South 79°42'06" East 14.26 feet; South 61°13'28" East 14.68 feet; South 88°10'33" East 7.85 feet; North 18°59'07" East 21.47 feet; North 55°49'48" East 7.15 feet; North 64°18'24" West 16.11 feet; South 84°37'54" West 6.95 feet; North 57°38'11" West 3.02 feet;

South 86°32'04" West 7.16 feet;

South 37°54'45" West 2.96 feet;

North 58°17'22" West 5.12 feet;

thence leaving said Low-water line North 69°16'47" East 204.38 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Containing 18,699 square feet, more or less.

The Basis of Bearing for this description is based upon that Record of Survey to support a Lot Line Adjustment for Ron Alling, filed for record on June 3, 1994 as Document Number 338928. Being the Bearing North 89°49'00" West, as measured between found monuments.

Refer this description to your title company before incorporating into any legal document. $\hbar \hbar$

Prepared by:

Turner & Associates, Inc.

Land Surveying P.O. Box 5067

Stateline, NV 89449

The above legal description is taken from such Grant, Bargain And Deed recorded as Document #2018-918045, recorded on 08/14/2018 at the Douglas County, Recorder, State of Nevada

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

| | | | | | | () | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|----------------------------------------|--------------|
| 1 Assessor P | arcel Number (s | ١ | | | | \ \ | |
| a) 1418-34-210 | | , | | | | \ \ | |
| b) 1418-34-210 | | - | | | | \ \ | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | \ \ | |
| d) | | | | | | \ \ | |
| ٠ | | | | | | \ \ | |
| 2. Type of Pro | nerty: | | | FOR RE | CORDERS | OPTIONAL USE ONLY | |
| a) ✓ | Vacant Land | b) 🚺 | Single Fam Res | 100 | JONDENO | S. 115,012 S. 11. | |
| c) | Condo/Twnhse | d) | 2-4 Plex | | - | | 1 |
| e) | Apt. Bldg. | f) | Comm'l/Ind'l | | | | |
| g) | Agricultural | h) | Mobile Homε | | | | j |
| i) | Other | | | | 7 | \ \ | No. |
| | (0 I D : | . . | | | | | |
| | e/Sales Price o | | | | <u> </u> | | . `\ |
| Deed in Lie | u of Foreclosure | Only (value d | | | | \ | () |
| Transfer Tax | k Value: | 6 | / / 9 | | | | __/ |
| Real Proper | ty Transfer Tax D | ue: | 9 | S | | | - " |
| | | | 1 | | | / | |
| 4. If Exemption | | | | 1 | / . | / | |
| a. Transfe | er Tax Exemption, | per NRS 375. | | | | | _ |
| b. Explair | Reason for Exem | ption | Correcting pr | <u>evious</u> rec | orded dea | ed, Doc # 2018-918045 record | ed on |
| August 14 | , 2018, to correct th | e dated of Tru | st and recogniz | e true own | ership | | - |
| | | | The state of the s | | 1 | | |
| Partial Inte | rest: Percentag | ge being tra | nsferred: _ | <u>100</u> 9 | 6 | | |
| | | | | | . ^ | ND0 075 000 | |
| The undersigned | d declares and ack | nowledges, u | nder penalty o | t perjury, p | oursuant to | NRS 375.060 | |
| and NRS 375.11 | l0, that the informa | ition provided | is correct to tr | ne best of t | neir inforr | nation and | |
| belief, and can b | e supported by do | cumentation i | t called upon t | o substant | late the in | iormation | |
| provided herein. | Furthermore, the | disallowance | or any claimed | due elue i | on, or othe | 19/ nor month | |
| of additional tax | due, may result in | a penalty of | 0% of the tax | due plus ii | ilerest at | 1 % per monur. | |
| Danier and An All | DC 275 020 4ha | Divor and S | Callar aball b | a iointhy | and covo | rally liable for any | |
| | 3. 3. | Buyer and a | beller Stiali D | e joining a | anu seve | rally liable for any | |
| additional amo | ount owed. | | / | | | | |
| Signature_ | Mul M | Mege | | /Ca _l | oacity <u>fo</u> | r Grantee | |
| Signature | 0.0 | 00 | | / Car | oacitv | | |
| Orginataro | | | | / | | | |
| CELLED (CE | ANTOD) INEC | ADITABIO | I DIIVEE | COAL | ITEE\ IN | IFORMATION . | |
| SELLER (Gr | RANTOR) INFO | | | | | Wilderotter IV and Mary Agnes Wilderot | ter Trustees |
| (REQUIRED) | Philip James Wilder Mary Agnes Wilder | | Print Nam | • | erotter Family | | 101, 1100000 |
| Print Name: | , , | | _ Address: | | 1E10 | | = |
| Address: | P.O. Box 1549 | <u> </u> | | P.O. Bo | | | - |
| City: | Zephyr Cove | | _ City: | Zephyr | | | _ |
| State: | NV Zip: | 89448 | _ State: | NV | Zip: | 89448 | - |
| | 7 | / | | | | | |
| COMPANY/F | PERSON REQ | UESTING | RECORDIN | <u>IG</u> | | | |
| | OT THE SELLER OR BU | | | | | | |
| Print Name: | McDonald Carano | | | Escro | w # | | _ |
| Address: | P.O. Box 2670 | | | | | | _ |
| City: Bono | | | State: | NV/ | 7in' | 89505 | - |

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)